
#!w
RrcroNer, AcRICULTURAI RssuancH SrerroN

Kerala Agricultural UniversitY
Mele Pattambi (Post), Palakkad (Dt.),679 306, Kerala

Email: adrptb@knu.in , rarsptb@kau.in Ph: 0466-2212228

No. A3-1585/2023 Dated: 18.03.2023

TENDER NOTICE

Sealed and competitive tenders are invited from the original manufactures or dealers for the

supply of the power tiller having the following specification and subject the below stated terms and

.*iitiotrr. Oniy highly reliable & reputed brands with long standing in the industry and wide service

channels and proven guaranteed long system-life standards are considered'

. Powe. TillerGuitable for wetland ploughing)-l2 HP Diesel Operated'

o Cage wheel/ Steel wheel type [V

. Tail skid- Long

r Power tiller kit(farmers kit).

e Tilling Blade(R- Qty a0)

r Tilling Blade-(L- Qty- a0)

. Tilling width (60cm)

Terms and condition:-

1. Tender should be submitted in the prescribed form which can be downloaded from the web link
www.rarsptb.kau.idtenders. The cost of tender form is Rs. 600/- + 18% GST (ie. Total amount

of ns. ZOSI-; which will be accepted by way of Demand Draft drawn in favour of "Associate

Director of Research, Regional Agricultural Research Station, Pattambi "payable at State Bank

of lndia, Pattambi.

2. The tender should be accompanied by an agreement. in Kerala stamp paper worth Rs. 200/-

(Rupees Two Hundred only) ,the format of which can be downloaded from the above website.

Withdrawal of tenders after its acceptance or failure to supplytthe items or not according to the

specifi cation will entail cancellation of tender.

3. EMD amount of Rs. 3000/- should be remitted along with the tender cost of Rs. 708/-by two

sepaxate Deinand Drafts drawn in favour of Associate Director of Research, Regional

Agricultural Research Station, Pattambi payable at State Bank of lndia, Pattambi. No other

Demand Draft will be entertained'

4. The sealed cover containing the tender should be super scribed as " Tender for the supply Power

Tiller with Accessories" as per tender notice No. D3- 118512023 dtd 18.03.2023

5. Tenders will be accepted up to 2 pm on 28.03.2023. Tenders received after the stipulated time

will not be accepted.

6. Tenderers claiming exemption from paying EMD should produce necessary evidence/ documents

in support oftheir request

7. Tenders will be opened at 2.30 pm on the same day at the presence of those bidders who are

present at that time.



9.

The bidder of the accepted tender should enter into an agreement-with the Associate Director of

Research, Regional Agricultural Research Station, Pattambi on Kerala stamp paper worth Rs'

2001-. Tieroirmat of trre agreement is available in the web link www'rarsptb'kau'in'/tenders' He

should also submit a r""*ity deposit equal to 5% of the cost of above mentioned items in the

form of Term Deposit/Bank'Guarantee/Demand Draft drawn in favour of Associate Director of

Research, Pattambi payable at State Bank of Indi4 Pattambi'

The cost of item including GST and transportation charges is to be mentioned in tender' The

brand/make/warranty etc. of the item should be mentioned in the tender.

10. The items should be supplied in accordance with the supply order issued from this office and

installed accordingly and iheir working has to be demonstrated satisfactorily.

I 1 . The supplier should give the details of the nearest service center and response time etc'

12. payment of cost of the items will be made by invoice cum cheque basis.

13. Any failure on the part of supplier in the fulfillment of conhactual obligations will result in the

forfeiture of EMD/Security Deposit.

14. All other technical and commercial terms and conditions as per the code rules in force in Kerala

State will be applicable in this case also.

Special Conditions.

1. Tenders iniisting payment in advance either full or in part for releasing the documents tlrough

- sd/-
Associate Director of Research

bank are liable to be rejected.

2. The undersigred reseryes the authority to accept or reject any or all of the offers for the above

mentioned items without assigrring any reason whatsoever'

3. The decision ofthe undersignid in finalizing the tenders shall be final and binding'

To: Notice Board-offrce, Farm, Sales counter, Mini civil station, and KAU Website

Copy to: Dr. Moossa P P, Professor

//^


